

SENATE COMMITTEE OF REFERENCE REPORT

Chair of Committee

Date

May 2, 2022

Committee on Finance.

After consideration on the merits, the Committee recommends the following:

HB22-1314 be amended as follows, and as so amended, be referred to the Committee on Appropriations with favorable recommendation:

1 Amend reengrossed bill, page 7, line 7, strike "SECTION." and substitute
2 "SECTION; EXCEPT THAT THE OPERATOR MAY CHARGE FOR THE FIRST
3 TWENTY-FOUR HOURS OF STORAGE IN ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION
4 40-10.1-405 (1)(c)(I).".

5 Page 14, after line 13 insert:

6 **"SECTION 8.** In Colorado Revised Statutes, 40-10.1-111, **amend**
7 (1)(c)(I) as follows:
8 **40-10.1-111. Filing, issuance, and annual fees.** (1) A motor
9 carrier shall pay the commission the following fees in amounts prescribed
10 in this section or, if not prescribed in this section, as set administratively
11 by the commission with approval of the executive director of the
12 department of regulatory agencies:

13 (c) (I) The filing fee for a permit to operate under part 4 or part 8
14 of this article 10.1 is ~~one hundred fifty dollars~~ ADMINISTRATIVELY SET BY
15 THE COMMISSION TO COVER THE DIRECT AND INDIRECT COST OF
16 IMPLEMENTING PARTS 4 AND 8 OF THIS ARTICLE 10.1, BUT THE FEE
17 AMOUNT MUST BE APPROVED BY THE EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR OF THE
18 DEPARTMENT OF REGULATORY AGENCIES.".

19 Renumber succeeding sections accordingly.

20 Page 16, line 24, strike "and 40-10.1-409" and substitute "40-10.1-409,
21 and 40-10.1-410".

22 Page 17, line 20, strike "CHARGE" and substitute "CHARGE, IN
23 ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION 42-4-2103 (3)(c).".

- 1 Page 20, line 17, strike "AUTHORIZED BY COURT ORDER OR" and substitute
- 2 "ORDERED OR AUTHORIZED BY A COURT ORDER, AN ADMINISTRATIVE
- 3 ORDER, OR A PEACE OFFICER OR BY".

- 4 Page 21, line 19, strike "PARKING;" and substitute "PARKING OR THE
- 5 INAPPROPRIATE PARKING HAS BEEN CORRECTED;".

- 6 Page 23, line 26, strike "BOTH THE RECEIPT AND" and substitute "THE
- 7 INVOICE, THE RECEIPT, AND THE".

- 8 Page 31, strike lines 19 and 20.

- 9 Renumber succeeding sections accordingly.

- 10 Page 31, line 21, strike "**40-10.1-412. Nonconsensual towing**" and
- 11 substitute "**40-10.1-410. Towing**".

- 12 Page 31, line 22, strike "NONCONSENSUAL".

- 13 Page 31, line 24, strike "NONCONSENSUAL".

** ** ** ** **